

Ingredients

1. Salted Caramel | sugar, cocoa mass, cocoa butter, emulsifier (**Soya** lecithin), natural vanilla flavouring, salt, propylene glycol, glucose syrup, sorbitol syrup, water, flavourings, glycerol, natural flavourings, caramel colour e150d. Dark chocolate contains: cocoa solids 65% minimum.
2. Christmas Carrot | sugar, cocoa mass, cocoa butter, emulsifier (**Soya** lecithin), natural vanilla flavouring, salt, ethanol, propylene glycol. Dark chocolate contains: cocoa solids 65% minimum.
3. Dark | sugar, cocoa mass, cocoa butter, emulsifier (**Soya** lecithin), natural vanilla flavouring, salt. Dark chocolate contains: cocoa solids 65% minimum.
4. Chocolate Orange | sugar, cocoa mass, cocoa butter, emulsifier (**Soya** lecithin), natural vanilla flavouring, salt, flavouring preparations, vegetable oil. Dark chocolate contains: cocoa solids 54% minimum.
5. Winter Spice | sugar, cocoa mass, cocoa butter, emulsifier (**Soya** lecithin), natural vanilla flavouring, salt, cinnamon, coriander. Dark chocolate contains: cocoa solids 65% minimum.
6. Candy Cane | sugar, cocoa mass, cocoa butter, emulsifier (**Soya** lecithin), natural vanilla flavouring, salt, natural peppermint flavouring, propylene glycol. Dark chocolate contains: cocoa solids 65% minimum.
7. Caramel Rum Pud | sugar, cocoa mass, cocoa butter, emulsifier (**Soya** lecithin), natural vanilla flavouring, salt, propylene glycol, glucose syrup, sorbitol syrup, water, flavourings, glycerol, natural flavourings, caramel colour e150d. Dark chocolate contains: cocoa solids 65% minimum.
8. Mince Pie | sugar, cocoa mass, cocoa butter, emulsifier (**Soya** lecithin), natural vanilla flavouring, salt, panettone flavouring, propylene glycol, ethanol. Dark chocolate contains: cocoa solids 65% minimum.
9. Winter Cranberry | sugar, cocoa mass, cocoa butter, emulsifier (**Soya** lecithin), natural vanilla flavouring, salt, propylene glycol, flavouring, water, natural flavouring, concentrate raspberry juice, anthocyanins, citric acid, caramel colour e150d. Dark chocolate contains: cocoa solids 65% minimum.
10. Chocolate Biscuit | sugar, cocoa mass, cocoa butter, emulsifier (**Soya** lecithin), natural vanilla flavouring, salt, flavouring preparations, propylene glycol, glycerine. Dark chocolate contains: cocoa solids 65% minimum.

11. Cinnamon Roll | sugar, cocoa mass, cocoa butter, emulsifier (**Soya** lecithin), natural vanilla flavouring, salt, cinnamon, propylene glycol. Dark chocolate contains: cocoa solids 65% minimum.

12. Pumpkin Boo | sugar, cocoa mass, cocoa butter, emulsifier (**Soya** lecithin), natural vanilla flavouring, salt, ginger, cinnamon, coriander, allspice, clove. Dark chocolate contains: cocoa solids 65% minimum.

Allergy Advice in **Bold**. May Contain Milk

Allergy Advice Contains **SOYA**.

Nutrition per 100g

Energy 2155KJ / 519Kcal, Fat 34.9g of which saturates 21.3g, Carbohydrates 46.3g of which sugars 40.3g, Protein 6.5g, Salt 0.03g

12 X 23g Sachets

75g pack of Marshmallows